

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1155
of 2019
With**

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 827 of 2021

=====

JIVRAJBHAI DEVSINHBHAI DESAI

Versus

HETALBEN JIVRAJBHAI DESAI

=====

Appearance:

PRABHA M S J PRASAD(8453) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS KHUSHBU P VYAS(7040) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 01/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates for both the sides jointly submitted that the matter may be referred to the Mediation Center, Gujarat High Court as the dispute between the parties is likely to be settled.

In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Mediation Center, Gujarat High Court for resolving the dispute between the parties amicably.

List the matter, after the report of the Mediator is submitted, on 28.3.2024.

H.M. PATHAN

(S. V. PINTO,J)