

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1155
of 2019
With**

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 827 of 2021

=====

JIVRAJBHAI DEVSINHBHAI DESAI

Versus

HETALBEN JIVRAJBHAI DESAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PRABHA M S J PRASAD(8453) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS KHUSHBU P VYAS(7040) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 06/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Time to remove office objections is granted
till 24.09.2024.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Pankaj